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8"1'1'lemenlary Teache,ra' Reyiater and 8"1'1'lement,ary Graded 1 

List of Primary, Sewndary, and Technical School Teachers, I 
1932. 

Education Department, 1 

Wellington, 21st October, 1932. 

THE following list of teachers is issued under the authority 
of the Minister of Education in accordance with the 

requirements of the Education Act. The list contains the 
namesof-

(a) Teachers added to the Teachers' Register: 
(b) Teachers already in the Teachers' Register-

(!) Now graded, but not previously graded: 
(2) Whose grading has been altered as the result of 

correction in marks or change in certificate : 
(3) Who are now graded under an additional division. 

T. B. STRONG, Director of Education. 

Name. IOertlll. 
I .. te. 

Allchurch, Adelaide Frances . . I C 
Anderson, Marion Winifred . . , C 
Anderson, Pauline Angela I C 

Annabel 
Baldock, Mrs. Agnes McDonald C 
Bates, Joseph Clarke .. C 
Beck, Cecil Petersen .. C 
Bee, Nettie Margaret .. C 
Bell, Rohan .. .. C 
Benge, Loma Ruby .. .. C 
Best, Albert Aaron .. .. C 
Blackman, Winifred Rosa .. C 
Bloxham, Ann Lindsay .. C 
Brockett, Freda Margaret .. C 
Brown, William Maurice .. C 
Bryant, Herbert Percy .. C 
Burton, Ormond Edward, M.A. A 
Butler, Patrick Francis .. C 
Butler, Phyllis Goulden .. C 

C&ird, Gladys May .. .. C 
Campbell, Alice .. .. C 
Carmichael, Mignonne .. C 
Childs, Iris May .. .. C 
Clarke, Henry Norman Erle .. C 
Cook, Walter Stanley .. C 
Coote, Mina .. .. C 
Court, Mary Margaret .. C 
Craig, Robert Dunlop .. C 
Daldy, Phcebe Elizabeth .. C 
Day, Mary Hinekoa .. C 
Delph, Leonard William, M.A. .. 
Dennehey, Jeremiah Horan .. B 
Densem, May Oxley .. C 
Dixon, James Roy, M.Sc. .. B 
Dodd, Thelma Lucy .. C 
Dowd, Pa.trick Joseph .. C 
Dunbar, Joyce Reeve .. C 
Dwyer, John .. .. C 
Finnie, Margaret Isobel .. C 
Flannigan, Sheila .. .. C 
Garvey, Johanna .. .. C 
Godfrey, Margaret }'owler, B.A. B 

Goodall, John Ernest .. C 
Govan, Ena Alice .. D 

.. C 

Grading. 

P. 207 .. 
P. 207 .. 
P. 207 .. 
P. 190 .. 
P. 184 .. 
P.171 .. 
P. 166 .. 
P.168 .. 
P.105 .. 
P. 212 .. 
P. 212 .. 
P. 203 .. 
P. 210 .. 
P. 207 .. 
P.143 .. 
Sec. C .. .. 
Tech.DU, 

CII 
P. 210 .. 
P.174 .. 
P. 202 .. 
P. 201 .. 
P. 121 .. 
P. 81 .. 
P. 2ll . . 
P. 216 .. 
P. 207 .. 
P.140 .. 

I 

I 

Date ot 
Grading or 
Certlllcate 

or 
Promotion. 

6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 

6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/3 
6/10/3 

2 
2 

7/10/32 
6/10/32 

15/10/32 

6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/3 2 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/3 2 
6/10/32 

P. 211 . . I 6/10/32 
Tech.DI, 12/10/3 

CV 
2 

2 .. 25/10/3 
P. 208 .. 

I 
6/10/32 .. 6/10/32 

P. 210 .. 
I 

6/10/32 
P. 129 .. 6/10/32 
P. 206 .. 6/10/32 
P. 197 .. 6/10/32 
P. 217 .. 6/10/32 
P. 2ll . . 6/10/32 .. 6/10/32 
Tech. DI, I 24/9/32 

CI 
P. 218 .. 6/10/32 
P. 212 .. 25/10/32 
P. 210 .. 6/10/32 

Name. 

Hayman, Benjamin Franklin, 
M.A. 

Heil,Mary .. .. 
Heward, Humphrey Rex, B.Agr. 

Hickey, Margaret Gladys .. 
Hickman, Mrs. Margaret Ellen 
Hill, Charles William .. 
Hill, Mrs. Mary Victoria. .. 
Hombrook, Alfred Baden .. 
Houliston, Margaret Jane .. 
Howes, Mabel Marion .. 
Inwood, Mona Faith Beryl .. 
Irwin, Mollie Watson .. 
Iversen, Christen Edward, 

M.Agr.Sc. 
Johnson, Mary .. .. 
Kiely, John Jeremiah .. 
Lee, Ada Lucy .. .. 
Lemon, Agnes Bridget .. 
Lewis, Alfred Francis Stephen 
Longley, Donald Watson .. 
McCabe, Keith August .. 
McHardie, Laurie Alexander .. 
McRae, James Duncan .. 
Malcolm, Dorothy Rosetta , .. 
Miller, Elizabeth Mary .. 
Mora, John Bemard .. 
Mountain, Norah Jocelyn .. 
Mountfort, Walter .. .. 
Mulvey, Doreen Hilary .. 
Paterson, Adam Eric .. 
Payne, Mary Ellen .. .. 
Pickett, Githa Alice Alla.n .. 
Porter, Mrs. Flora Janet .. 
Ridgley, Raymond Spencer .. 
Robinson, Frank .. .. 
Robinson, Lorimer Jean .. 
Roche, Honore. Mary .. 
Ryan, Augustine John .. 
Ryan, James Benedict .. 
Saunders, George Nelson . . 
Scheib, Violet Elizabeth Parsons 
Shamy, Evelyn Esther Janafeefa 
Sharp, Emest John .. 
Shearman, Lindesay Rose, B.A. 
Smith, Jessie Cracknell .. 
Smith, Marjorie Noble Reid .. 
Stevenson, Arthur Frederick .. 
Stratford, Clarence Farmsworth 
Tasker, Ralph Lancelot .. 
Thom, .Alan Henry, B.A. .. 

Thomas, Nancy Kismet .. 
Thomson, Hilda Irene .. 
Tobin, Margaret .. .. 
Towers, Dorothy May . . 
Tracey, George Eric .. 
Trolove, Dorothy .. .. 
Tylee, Mrs. Doris Irene .. 
Ward, Henry Herbert, B.A. .. 
Whitta, Sylvia Harriet .. 
Witting, Aubrey Cyril .. 
Woodhead, James Henry Allan 
Wytkin, Alice Johanna .. 

Certlll-
cate. Gr&dlng. 

A P. 62 .. 
C .. 
B Tech.DI, 

CII 
C P. 186 .. 
C P. 135 .. 
C P. 206 .. 
C P. 94 .. 
C P. 170 .. 
C P. 212 .. 
C P. 212 .. 
C P. 207 .. 
C P. 199 .. .. Tech.DI, 

C II 
C P. 193 .. 
B .. 
C P. 212 . . 
C P.193 .. 
C P. 213 .. 
C P.124 .. 
C P. 212 .. 
C P. 76 .. 
C P.168 . . 
C P. 208 .. 
C P. 2ll . . 
C P. 188 . . 
C P. 166 . . 
C P. 211 .. 
C P. 210 .. 
C P. 171 .. 
C P.153 . . 
C P. 196 .. 
C P. 209 .. 
C P. 205 . . 
C P.146 . . 
C P. 213 .. 
C . . 
C P. 204 . . 
C · P.139 . . 
C P.127 .. 
C P. 137 .. 
C P. 207 .. 
C P. 201 .. 
B ' Sec. D .. 
C P. 207 .. 
C P.198 .. 
C P. 195 .. 
B , P. 117 .. 
C P. 198 .. 
B Toch. DI, 

C II; 
Seo. C 

C P. 213 .. 
C P. 204 .. 
C .. 
C P. 214 .. 
C P. 2ll .. 
C P.144 .. 
C .. 
.. Sec. B .. 
C P. 215 .. 
C P. 121 .. 
C .. 
C P. 209· .. Graham, Ian. B~mace 

Gudsell, MarJone Anne C P. 209 2 6/10/3 Young, Henry John Napier . . C P. 186 .. 

The Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Amendment Act, 1932.-Notice of Cancellation of Award8. 

[No. 67 

Date of 
Grading or 
Certlllcate 

or 
Promotion. 

14/10/32 

6/10/32 
17/10/32 

6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 

I 

6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
26/9/32 

6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 

11/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
3/10/32 

6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 

12/10/32 
6/10/32 
7/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 
6/10/32 

In the matter of the Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act, 1925, and its amendments, and in the matter of the 
industrial disputes specified in the First Column of the Schedule hereto. 

WHEREAS the Conciliation Commissioner has in the case of each of the said disputes notified the Clerk of Awards that 
a settlement of the dispute has not been arrived at by the Council of Conciliation appointed for the hearing thereof, 

and whereas in accordance with section 7 (4) of the Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Amendment Act, 1932, every 
award or industrial agreement theretofore binding on the parties to the dispute in connection with the industry to which 
the dispute relates shall be deemed to be cancelled, and shall thereupon cease to be in force on the expiration of one month 
from the date of the Commissioner's notification to the Clerk of Awards as aforesaid : 
• And whereas the date of the Commissioner's notification to the Clerk of Awards is in each case set forth in the Second 
Column of the Schedule hereto. 

Notice is hereby given that the a.wards specified in the Third Column of the said Schedule are deemed to be cancelled 
and cease to be in force on the expiration of one month from the respective dat<is set forth in the Second Column of the P1>iQ 
Schedule, · 


