Hayman, Benjamin Franklin,

Heward, Humphrey Rex, B.Agr.

Hickey, Margaret Gladys

M.A. Heil. Mary

or Promotion.

14/10/32

 $\frac{6/10/32}{17/10/32}$

6/10/32

Certifi cate.

A

P. 62

Tech. D I, C II P. 186 . .

Supplementary Teachers' Register and Supplementary Graded List of Primary, Secondary, and Technical School Teachers,

Education Department,
Wellington, 21st October, 1932.

THE following list of teachers is issued under the authority
of the Minister of Education in accordance with the
requirements of the Education Act. The list contains the names of-

- (a) Teachers added to the Teachers' Register:
 (b) Teachers already in the Teachers' Register—

 (1) Now graded, but not previously graded:

(b) Teachers already in the Teachers' Register—				Hickey, Margaret Gladys	C :	P. 186	6/10/32
(1) Now graded, but not previously graded:				Hickman, Mrs. Margaret Ellen	C	P. 135	6/10/32
(2) Whose grading has	Hill, Charles William	C	P. 206	6/10/32			
correction in marks or change in certificate . Hill, Mrs. Mary Victoria						P. 94	6/10/32
(3) Who are now graded under an additional division Hornbrook, Affred Baden					\mathbf{C}	P. 170	6/10/32
				Houliston, Margaret Jane	\mathbf{c}	P. 212	6/10/32
T. B. STRONG, Director of Education.				Howes, Mabel Marion	\mathbf{c}	P. 212	6/10/32
	1		Date of	Inwood, Mona Faith Beryl	\mathbf{C}	P. 207	6/10/32
	a		Grading or	Irwin, Mollie Watson	\mathbf{C}	P. 199	6/10/32
Name.	Certifi-	Grading.	Certificate	Iversen, Christen Edward,		Tech. D I,	26/9/32
	0		or Promotion.	M.Agr.Sc.		CII	
	1	,	Fromouon.	Johnson, Mary	\mathbf{C}	P. 193	6/10/32
,				Kiely, John Jeremiah	В		6/10/32
Allchurch, Adelaide Frances	C	P. 207	6/10/32	Lee, Ada Lucy	C	P. 212	6/10/32
Anderson, Marion Winifred	C	P. 207	6/10/32	Lemon, Agnes Bridget	C	P. 193	6/10/32
Anderson, Pauline Angela	C	P. 207	6/10/32	Lewis, Alfred Francis Stephen	\mathbf{C}	P. 213	6/10/32
Annabel				Longley, Donald Watson	C	P. 124	6/10/32
Baldock, Mrs. Agnes McDonald	C	P. 190	6/10/32	McCabe, Keith August	C	P. 212	6/10/32
Bates, Joseph Clarke	C	P. 184	6/10/32	McHardie, Laurie Alexander	C	P. 76	6/10/32
Beck, Cecil Petersen	C	P. 171	6/10/32	McRae, James Duncan	C	P. 168	6/10/32
Bee, Nettie Margaret	C	P. 166	6/10/32	Malcolm, Dorothy Rosetta	C	P. 208	6/10/32
Bell, Rohan	C	P. 168	6/10/32	Miller, Elizabeth Mary	C	P. 211	6/10/32
Benge, Lorna Ruby	C	P. 105	6/10/32	Mora, John Bernard	C	P. 188	6/10/32
Best, Albert Aaron	C	P. 212	6/10/32	Mountain, Norah Jocelyn	C	P. 166	6/10/32
Blackman, Winifred Rosa	C	P. 212	6/10/32	Mountfort, Walter	C	P. 211	6/10/32
Bloxham, Ann Lindsay	C	P. 203	6/10/32	Mulvey, Doreen Hilary	C	P. 210	6/10/32
Brockett, Freda Margaret	C	P. 210	6/10/32	Paterson, Adam Eric	\mathbf{c}	P. 171	6/10/32
Brown, William Maurice	C	P. 207	6/10/32	Payne, Mary Ellen	\mathbf{c}	P. 153	6/10/32
Bryant, Herbert Percy	C	P. 143	6/10/32	Pickett, Githa Alice Allan	C	P. 196	6/10/32
Burton, Ormond Edward, M.A.	A	Sec. C	7/10/32	Porter, Mrs. Flora Janet	C	P. 209	6/10/32
Butler, Patrick Francis	C		6/10/32	Ridgley, Raymond Spencer	$\check{\mathbf{c}}$	P. 205	6/10/32
Butler, Phyllis Goulden	č	Tech. DII,	15/10/32	Robinson, Frank	č	P. 146	6/10/32
Davier, I lly like Gouldon		CII	10/10/02	Robinson, Lorimer Jean	č	P. 213	6/10/32
Caird, Gladys May	C	P. 210	6/10/32	Roche, Honora Mary	č	1.210	6/10/32
Campbell, Alice	č	P. 174	6/10/32	Ryan, Augustine John	č	P. 204	6/10/32
Carmichael, Mignonne	Č	P. 202	6/10/32	Ryan, James Benedict	č	P. 139	6/10/32
Childs, Iris May	č	P. 201	6/10/32	Saunders, George Nelson	č	P. 127	6/10/32
Clarke, Henry Norman Erle	Č	P. 121	6/10/32	Scheib, Violet Elizabeth Parsons	č	P. 137	6/10/32
Cook, Walter Stanley	$\check{\mathbf{c}}$	P. 81	6/10/32	Shamy, Evelyn Esther Janafeefa	č	P. 207	6/10/32
Coote, Mina	č	P. 211	6/10/32	Sharp, Ernest John	č	P. 201	6/10/32
Court, Mary Margaret	č	P. 216	6/10/32	Shearman, Lindesay Rose, B.A.	$\ddot{\mathbf{B}}$	Sec. D	11/10/32
Craig, Robert Dunlop	č	P. 207	6/10/32	Smith, Jessie Cracknell	č	P. 207	6/10/32
Daldy, Phœbe Elizabeth	č	P. 140	6/10/32	Smith, Marjorie Noble Reid	č	P. 198	6/10/32
Day, Mary Hinekoa	l č l	P. 211	6/10/32	Stevenson, Arthur Frederick	č	P. 195	6/10/32
Delph, Leonard William, M.A.		Tech. D I,	12/10/32	Stratford, Clarence Farmsworth	$\ddot{\mathbf{B}}$	P. 117	6/10/32
zorpa, monta i mant, min.	•••	C V	-2/10/02	Tasker, Ralph Lancelot	č	P. 198	6/10/32
Dennehey, Jeremiah Horan	В	0 1	25/10/32	Thom, Alan Henry, B.A	$\tilde{\mathbf{B}}$	Tech. D I,	3/10/32
Densem, May Oxley	C	P. 208	6/10/32	Inon, man nully, D.A	بد	C II;	0/10/32
	$\ddot{\mathbf{B}}$	1.200	6/10/32			Sec. C	
Dixon, James Roy, M.Sc Dodd, Thelma Lucy	C	P. 210	6/10/32	Thomas, Nancy Kismet	\mathbf{c}	P. 213	6/10/32
	č	P. 129	6/10/32	Thomas, Nancy Kismet Thomson, Hilda Irene	č	P. 204	6/10/32
Dowd, Patrick Joseph Dunbar, Joyce Reeve	č	P. 206	$\frac{6/10/32}{6/10/32}$	Tobin, Margaret	č	1.404	6/10/32
	č	P. 197	6/10/32		č	P. 214	6/10/32
Dwyer, John	Č	P. 217	$\frac{6/10/32}{6/10/32}$	Towers, Dorothy May Tracey, George Eric	č		6/10/32
Flannigan, Sheila	č	P. 211	$\frac{6/10/32}{6/10/32}$	Trolove, Dorothy	č	P. 211 P. 144	12/10/32
~ ~ .	č	1.411	6/10/32	m	č		
Garvey, Johanna	В	Tech. D I,	$\frac{6/10/32}{24/9/32}$	Tylee, Mrs. Doris Irene Ward, Henry Herbert, B.A		Soo B	6/10/32 $7/10/32$
Gourrey, margaret rowier, D.A.	D		44/9/32		ċ.	Sec. B	
Coodell John E	C	C I P. 218	6/10/90	Whitta, Sylvia Harriet		P. 215	6/10/32
Goodall, John Ernest	D		6/10/32	Witting, Aubrey Cyril	C	P. 121	6/10/32
Govan, Ena Alice	C	P. 212 P. 210	25/10/32 $6/10/32$	Woodhead, James Henry Allan	č	D 200	6/10/32
Graham, Ian Bernace Gudsell, Marjorie Anne	C	P. 209	$\frac{6/10/32}{6/10/32}$	Wytkin, Alice Johanna Young, Henry John Napier	č	P. 209 P. 186	6/10/32
Gudsell, Marjorie Anne	· ·	1.400	0/10/32	roung, menty John Mapier	C	1.100	6/10/32

The Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Amendment Act, 1932.—Notice of Cancellation of Awards,

In the matter of the Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act, 1925, and its amendments, and in the matter of the industrial disputes specified in the First Column of the Schedule hereto.

HEREAS the Conciliation Commissioner has in the case of each of the said disputes notified the Clerk of Awards that Whereas the Conclusion Commissioner has in the case of each of the said disputes notified the Clerk of Awards that a settlement of the dispute has not been arrived at by the Council of Conciliation appointed for the hearing thereof, and whereas in accordance with section 7 (4) of the Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Amendment Act, 1932, every award or industrial agreement theretofore binding on the parties to the dispute in connection with the industry to which the dispute relates shall be deemed to be cancelled, and shall thereupon cease to be in force on the expiration of one month from the date of the Commissioner's notification to the Clerk of Awards as aforesaid:

And whereas the date of the Commissioner's notification to the Clerk of Awards in in such as a contract of the Commissioner's notification to the Clerk of Awards in in such as a contract of the Commissioner's notification to the Clerk of Awards in in such as a contract of the Commissioner's notification to the Clerk of Awards in in such as a contract of the Commissioner's notification to the Clerk of Awards in in such as a contract of the Commissioner's notification to the Clerk of Awards in in such as a contract of the Commissioner's notification to the Clerk of Awards in in such as a contract of the Commissioner's notification to the Clerk of Awards in in such as a contract of the Commissioner's notification to the Clerk of Awards in in such as a contract of the Commissioner's notification to the Clerk of Awards in in such as a contract of the Commissioner's notification to the Clerk of Awards in in such as a contract of the Commissioner's notification to the Clerk of Awards in in such as a contract of the Commissioner's notification to the Clerk of Awards in in such as a contract of the Commissioner's notification to the Clerk of Awards in in such as a contract of the Commissioner's notification to the Clerk of Awards in in such as a contract of the Commissioner's notification to the Clerk of Awards in in such as a contract of the Commi

And whereas the date of the Commissioner's notification to the Clerk of Awards is in each case set forth in the Second

Column of the Schedule hereto.

Notice is hereby given that the awards specified in the Third Column of the said Schedule are deemed to be cancelled and cease to be in force on the expiration of one month from the respective dates set forth in the Second Column of the said Schedule.